OP \$65.00 3584298

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM441088

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Release and Reassignment	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Maranon Capital, L.P., as Agent		08/29/2017	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fleischmann's Vinegar Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	1811 Aksarben Drive	
City:	Omaha	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68106	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3584298	CLASSIC ORGANICS	
Registration Number:	3848202	CLASSIC SELECTIONS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:Latham & Watkins LLPAddress Line 1:355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	049018-0081
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Green Plains - Trademark Release (Maranon) Executed#page1.tif source=Green Plains - Trademark Release (Maranon) Executed#page2.tif source=Green Plains - Trademark Release (Maranon) Executed#page3.tif source=Green Plains - Trademark Release (Maranon) Executed#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006140 FRAME: 0667

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of August 29, 2017, by MARANON CAPITAL, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, in its capacity as Agent for the Lenders (in such capacity, "Agent"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below) and the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), as applicable.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Fleischmann's Vinegar Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Grantor</u>") and Agent are parties to that certain Security Agreement dated as of October 3, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>") and that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 3, 2016 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"). Pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement the Grantor granted a continuing security interest to Agent in certain Trademarks and Trademark Collateral as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Agent, including, without limitation, the Trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 3, 2016, at Reel 5889, Frame 0150;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release, and Agent now desires to terminate and release, Agent's security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Collateral and reassign any and all rights in the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Agent hereby terminates, cancels, releases and discharges its continuing security interest in and to all right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of Grantor, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired (collectively the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"):
 - i. all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses to which it is a party including those referred to on **Schedule I** hereto;
 - ii. all extensions or renewals of the foregoing;
 - iii. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and each Trademark License; and
 - iv. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or Trademark licensed under any Trademark License or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark License.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006140 FRAME: 0668

- 2. Agent hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and fully and finally terminates, discharges, releases, cancels, reassigns, grants and conveys to the Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Agent, any and all of Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. Agent agrees to execute further papers (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation) and to do such other acts, at the sole cost and expense of the Grantor, as may be reasonably necessary or reasonably requested by the Grantor to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby.
- 4. Agent hereby authorizes the recordation of this Trademark Release and recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable registry, by the Grantor or its designees.
- 5. This Trademark Release and Reassignment shall be governed by and construed and interpreted in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006140 FRAME: 0669

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

MARANON CAPITAL, L.P., as Agent

y; Jase

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date	Owner/ Applicant
CLASSIC ORGANICS	77/348,231	3,584,298	12/11/2007	Registered
CLASSIC SELECTIONS	77/348,290	3,848,202	12/10/2007	Registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 006140 FRAME: 0671

RECORDED: 08/29/2017